

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 444 OF 2026

Bhika Ganpat Kale Since
Deceased Thru. Lrs And Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra
Throu. Secretary And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. D. V. Sutar, a/w Ms. Shruti P. Ghodake, i/b Ms. Kavita D. Vijapure, for
the Petitioners.
Ms. A. A. Purav, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 7- State.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 27th JANUARY 2026.

PC.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice returnable on 20th February, 2026, 'High on Board.'
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of all the respondents. We expect the learned AGP to take instructions in the matter before the returnable date, as this Court intends to consider the prayer for interim relief on the returnable date.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Digitally signed
by VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.01.28
11:23:02
+0530

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)