

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 444 OF 2026

Bhika Ganpat Kale Since Deceased .. Petitioners
Thru. Lrs And Ors

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra Thru. .. Respondents
Secretary And Ors

Ms. Kavita D. Vijapure, for Petitioners.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P with Tanu Bhatia, AGP, for Respondent-State

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2026.03.30
19:01:45 +0530

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 30TH MARCH 2026.

PC:

1. At the request of learned AGP, respondent-State is granted further time of four weeks to file reply affidavit.
2. List for further consideration on 5th May 2026.
3. Interim order dated 26/02/2026 shall continue to operate till then.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)